Bruxelles, den 20. september 1999
10857/99 (Presse 273)
(OR. en)

Rédet for Den Europaiske Union er blevet underrettet om, at Qstrigs regering har udnavnt
ambassader Gregor WOSCHNAGG til fast repraesentant ved Den Europaiske Union som
efterfolger for ambassader Manfred SCHEICH, der er giet pa pension.

Ambassader WOSCHNAGG tiltradte sin stilling den 20. september 1999.

(Curriculum vitae 1 bilaget)
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BILAG

Curriculum vitae

Dr. Gregor WOSCHNAGG, Ambassador
Date of birth: 23 August 1939
Married, 3 children

1965

1966

1966-1968

1968-1973

1975-1977

1975-1981

1981-1986

since 1986

since 1.1.1997

Law studies at the University of Vienna

Degree of Doctor iuris

Joined the Austrian Foreign Service

Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Austrian Representation to the United Nations, New York
Austrian Embassy, Cairo

Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs

from 1977: Head of Department 1.3 (Press and Information)
Austrian Ambassador, Nairobi

Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs

1986-1987: General Secretariat

from 1987: Head of Department I11.2 and

since 1993: Deputy Head of Section III (Economic and Integration Policy Section;

coordination of integration-policy matters)

Head of Section III (Economic and Integration Policy Section; coordination of
integration-policy matters)
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